

Director, Infection Prevention & Control - Edmonton Zone

Location: Edmonton

Employee Class: Regular Full-Time

Requisition: #406179

Reporting to the Executive Director, Infection Prevention & Control (IPC), Edmonton Zone, EMS and Corrections, the Director of IPC Edmonton Zone is accountable for strategic direction, leadership, management and administration of IPC operations and services across the continuum of care within the Edmonton Zone, in support of the vision, mission and objective of the province-wide Infection Prevention and Control program within Alberta Health Services.

In this role, the Director supports and enables the work of Infection Control Professionals and other Infection Prevention and Control staff and physicians by developing and communicating knowledge and policy, and working to ensure that the necessary human, technological, informational and supply resources are in place. The Director acts as a liaison with various provincial and zone departments, staff, medical staff, external organizations and communities in order to coordinate and integrate infection prevention and control services and initiatives

Qualifications

- Education and experience requirements include a minimum of a Baccalaureate degree, Master's is preferred, in a health related field.
- Appropriate licenses and designations.
- 3-5 years experience as Infection Control Professional is required.
- Certification in IPC is preferred or must commit to obtain within a defined period of time.
- Equivalencies of education and experience will be considered.
- The successful incumbent will demonstrate expert communication skills, both written and oral and have practical experience in policy development, excellent leadership skills as well as project, program and fiscal management.
- Driver's license and access to a reliable vehicle as travel is required. Clinical front-line healthcare experience.

For more information email careers@albertahealthservices.ca or search and apply for jobs on our website

Apply online today and join our dynamic health team!

www.albertahealthservices.ca/careers